As Introduced

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 53

Senator Brenner Cosponsors: Senators Craig, Kunze, Maharath

A RESOLUTION

Honoring The Ohio State University women's indoor track and field team on winning the 2019 Big Ten Conference Championship.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to The Ohio State	2
University women's indoor track and field team as the 2019 Big Ten	3
Conference Champion; and	4
WHEREAS, Known as a driven and spirited squad, The Ohio State	5
University women's indoor track and field team has developed into	6
an efficient group of highly skilled athletes whose talent is	7
equaled only by their commendable display of teamwork.	8
Consequently, the Buckeyes have attained ultimate proficiency in	9
their sport, and they won this year's Big Ten Conference	10
Championship title; and	11
WHEREAS, The members of The Ohio State University women's	12
indoor track and field team have demonstrated remarkable energy,	13
enthusiasm, and dedication in all of their endeavors, and their	14
athletic prowess is reflected in this outstanding feat. Indeed,	15
the Buckeyes have established themselves as winners, both in and	16
out of competition, and they are certainly deserving of high	17
praise; and	18
WHEREAS, By weathering a rigorous schedule and prevailing	19
over a host of adversaries, the members of The Ohio State	20
University women's indoor track and field team have learned much	21
about dedication, self-discipline, leadership, and perseverance.	22
The Buckeyes' triumphant victory at this year's Big Ten Conference	23

S. R. No. 53 As Introduced

Meet attests to the staunch resolve of these athletes, and it 24 signifies the acquisition of valuable experience that is sure to 25 benefit them in all their future pursuits; therefore be it 26 RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd 27 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, 28 congratulate The Ohio State University women's indoor track and 29 field team on superb achievement and extend best wishes for 30 continued success in the seasons ahead; and be it further 31 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly 32 authenticated copy of this Resolution to The Ohio State University 33 women's indoor track and field team. 34

Page 2